
2/27/24, 4:08 PM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 1/3

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59522)
Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Phase 6 Additions and Renovations - Project #175-520
BG Number: 21-042 District: Beechwood Independent (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: THE GEILER COMPANY, 0214, PLUMBING
Type: CM Bid Package Proposed

Change Order Number 214-04
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/27/2024 
Change Order Amount To Date

Construction Contingency
Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $1,533,894.48

Net Approved COs $134,347.24

Remaining After Approved COs $1,399,547.24

Net All COs $361,829.62

Remaining After All COs $1,172,064.86

This Requested Change Order Amount
+/-

$26,953.00

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order
+/-

$0.00

Change In CM Fee This Change Order
+/-

$0.00

Remaining Construction Contingency
Balance
Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; Construction Manager
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope
Change Order Description And Justification
Additional cost for plumbing changes in media center - $7,984
Relocation of unknown, existing piping - $826
Installation of rooftop gas line - $18,143

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized
to support the cost associated with this

No

javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/bgNum/DispForm.aspx?ID=3042&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FbgNum%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D3042
javascript:;
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/solFpChkLst/DispForm.aspx?ID=1676
https://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruction/Lists/Project%20Contracts/DispForm.aspx?ID=17678&Source=https%3A%2F%2Fstaffkyschools%2Esharepoint%2Ecom%2Fsites%2Fdsapps%2FKDEConstruction%2FLists%2FProject%2520Contracts%2FDispForm%2Easpx%3FID%3D17678


2/27/24, 4:08 PM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 2/3

change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown
Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $15,003.72 55.67%
Materials $8,761.21 32.51%
Profit and Overhead $2,956.58 10.97%
Bond Insurance $231.49 0.86%

Cost Breakdown Total: $26,953.00
Cost for this Change Order supported
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

No

Explain Why



2/27/24, 4:08 PM Printer Friendly Screen

about:blank 3/3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59522)

 

Architect

 

Date

Construction Manager

 

Date

Finance Officer

 

Date

Local Board of Education Designee

 

Date



mweberding
Text Box
6561 Glenway Ave. Cincinnati, OH 45211

mweberding
Text Box
Mike Weberding

mweberding
Text Box
2/28/2024



   Document G709™ – 2018
Proposal Request

AIA Document G709 – 2018. Copyright © 1993, 2001 and 2018. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of Architects,” 
“AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:00:04 ET on 
01/22/2024 under Order No.4104245194 which expires on 09/09/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance 
with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:  (3B9ADA43)

1

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 175-520        
Beechwood Schools - Phase 6B 
Improvements

Contract For: Total Project Proposal Request Number: Thirty-Eight 
(38)

54 Beechwood Road
Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017     

Date: October 06, 2020 Proposal Request Date: January 22, 2024

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Beechwood Independent Board of 
Education

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC Codell Construction Company

50 Beechwood Road
Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017     

2512 Dixie Highway
Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017     

4475 Rockwell Road
Winchester, Kentucky 40391     

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to 
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Zero (0) days or notify the 
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.
(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and, if applicable, attach or reference 
specific exhibits.)

Plumbing changes in Media Center 134 (STW ESI #14)
Reference sheet P104A:
Added sink S1 in casework with trim and floor drain.
      

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK 
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Joseph Ahrens Hayes, Member
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE



Computer Lab
209

C200

C
or

rid
or

C
20

1

Staff
RR
211

Custodial
212

Resource
210

CG

Collaboration

EG

CG

W
C

1A

L1
A

WC1A WC1A

WC1WC1

WC1WC1

U1WC1

WC1

WC1

U1A

U1

FD1FD1
4"

SA
N

1

CO
CO

6"RL
8"ORL

10
"R

L

UP TO
RD2

UP TO
RD2

8"RL

5

10
"O

R
L

22"
V

10

FD1

S1

3

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 0 4' 8'2'

PLAN
NORTH

1 ROOM 209 PARTIAL SANITARY PLAN
3 ESI-014              12.12.2023

DATE:

SCALE:

SHEET NO.

D
AT

E
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
N

O
.

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

SC
AL

E 
C

H
EC

K:
TH

IS
 M

AR
K 

SH
O

U
LD

 M
EA

SU
R

E 
EX

AC
TL

Y 
1/

2"
 W

H
EN

 P
LO

TT
ED

ST
W

 P
R

O
JE

C
T 

N
O

. 2
10

22

12.12.2023

Le
xi

ng
to

n 
  -

   
Lo

ui
sv

ill
e 

 -
  C

ha
rle

st
on

ww
w.

st
we

ng
.co

m

AL
L 

R
IG

H
TS

 R
ES

ER
VE

D
:

TH
IS

 D
O

C
U

M
EN

T 
IS

 T
H

E 
PR

O
PE

R
TY

 O
F

SH
R

O
U

T 
TA

TE
 W

IL
SO

N
 C

O
N

SU
LT

IN
G

EN
G

IN
EE

R
S,

 P
LL

C
 A

N
D

 S
H

AL
L 

N
O

T 
BE

R
EP

R
O

D
U

C
ED

 IN
 W

H
O

LE
 O

R
 IN

 P
AR

T 
O

R
U

SE
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

ST
R

U
C

TI
O

N
 O

F 
O

TH
ER

TH
AN

 T
H

IS
 S

PE
C

IF
IC

 P
R

O
JE

C
T 

W
IT

H
O

U
T

W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

ER
M

IS
SI

O
N

Be
ec

hw
oo

d 
El

em
en

ta
ry

 S
ch

oo
l

Ph
as

e 
6b

 - 
Bu

ild
in

g 
R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t &

 R
en

ov
at

io
n

D
r. 

M
ic

ha
el

 S
ta

cy
 - 

Su
pe

rin
te

nd
en

t

P104 A

Ad
di

tio
na

l P
lu

m
bi

ng
 W

or
k,

 R
oo

m
 2

09



December 4, 2003

University Of Cincinnati

Date: February 1, 2024

TO: Codell Construction Job Name:

4475 Rockwell Rd. Schools Phase 6B

Winchester, KY 40391

Geiler Job# 22-079

ATTN: Heath Preston

#6

7,984$        

Please refer to the above PROPOSAL NUMBER when sending any correspondence or

change orders related to this project.

We will proceed with the entire scope of this proposed work after you sign below, verbally authorize, or issue 

a change order as you require.  Accordingly, be advised that we will progress bill this work each month.

Accepted By:

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Respectfully submitted,  

Mike Weberding

The Geiler Company - Project Manager

(513) 574-1200 ex. 1014

Mweberdiing@geiler.com

Beechwood Independent

       CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 

TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL

__________________________________

__________________________________

*PR #38 Add 1- S1 sink and 1- FD1 with trap primer off of sink supply

mailto:Mweberdiing@geiler.com


6561 Glenway Avenue 

P.O. Box 11324

Cincinnati, Ohio 45211-0324

  The Geiler Company  (513) 574-1200  Fax (513) 574-0996

GEILER COMPANY CHANGE PROPOSAL PRICING SUMMARY SHEET

JOB #: 22-079 DATE: 2/1/2024

JOB NAME: 

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:  

TRADE: Plumber  

 MATERIAL LABOR TOTAL

EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS   (See Attached Break Down) 2,953.68$     

 PLUMBER 41.0 HRS @ $66.92 $2,743.72

PIPEFITTER HRS @ $66.92 $0.00

MES HRS @ $66.92 $0.00

Electrician HRS @ $66.92 $0.00

CORRDINATION / SUPERVISION HRS @ $100.00 $0.00

########

 (MATERIAL & LABOR) SUBTOTAL: $2,953.68 $2,743.72 $5,697

SUB-CONTRACTORS

SHEET METAL $0.00

TEMPERATURE CONTROL $0.00

INSULATION $405.00

BIM $0.00

EXCAVATION & BACKFILL $0.00

SUBTOTAL: $405.00

0%            SUB-PROFIT $0.00

(SUB-CONTRACTS) TOTAL: $405.00 $6,102

TRAVEL PAY $0.00

FRINGE & H.W.P. & E. PLUMB (INCLUDED ABOVE) $0.00

FRINGE & H.W.P. & E. FITTER (INCLUDED ABOVE) $0.00

SS/INS. 2,743.72$         @ 25% $685.93

(INS. & FRINGE) SUBTOTAL: $685.93 $6,788

OVERHEAD @ 5.00% $339.42

EXPENDABLES @ 0.00% $0.00

PROFIT @ 10.00% $678.83

(OVERHEAD & PROFIT) SUBTOTAL: $1,018.25 $7,807

PERMIT

SALES TAX $2,953.68 X 6.00% $177.22

BOND $0.00 X 0.00% $0.00

TRUCKING $0.00

SUPPORT GENERAL CONDITIONS

SUBTOTAL: $177.22 $177

SUBTOTAL : $7,984

$0

TOTAL PRICE $7,984

Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B 

PR #50

1a Page 1 of 1 P-14155-6



ESTIMATE SHEET          SECT. NO.   PAGE NO. MATERIAL  2,953.68$      

PLUMBER 41.00             @ -$               

FITTER @ $

JOB:    Beechwood Phase 6B 22-079 INSURANCE $

SUBJECT: 

ESTIMATOR: Mike Weberding DATE 2/1/2024 TOTAL 2,953.68$      

   

QUAN. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LABOR EXT. LABOR

1 1,027.00$          $1,027.00 30 30.00

$0.00 0.00

2 $0.00 0.00

10 3" no-hub bands $0.00 0.00

12 2" no-hub bands $0.00 0.00

1 4"x3" san tee $0.00 0.00

2 $0.00 0.00

2 3" 45 $0.00 0.00

1 3" p-trap $0.00 0.00

1 4"x2" reducer $0.00 0.00

1 2"x1-1/2" tap tee $0.00 0.00

2 2" san tee $0.00 0.00

3 2" 90 $0.00 0.00

10 Feet of 3" cast iron pipe $0.00 0.00

20 Feet of 2" cast iron pipe $0.00 0.00

1 Floor drain 83.46$               $83.46 2.00 2.00

1 S1 sink 1,318.11$          $1,318.11 2.00 2.00

3 Feet of 1-1/2" DWV copper $0.00 0.00

1 1-1/2"  DWV copper 90 $0.00 0.00

1 1-1/2" DWV copper male $0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

1 2"x1" tee $0.00 0.00

1 3/4"x1/2" $0.00 0.00

8 1/2" 90 $0.00 0.00

2 1/2" female adapter $0.00 0.00

10 Feet of 1/2" copper $0.00 0.00

1 Trap primer 75.11$               $75.11 1.00 1.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

3 4" cores in slab 100.00$             $300.00 1.00 3.00

1 6" core for FD-1 100.00$             $100.00 1.00 1.00

1 firecaulk/seal floor drain 50.00$               $50.00 2.00 2.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

TOTAL FORWARD $2,953.68 41

Core Drill

LOCATION:       Fort Mitchell, KY

Above Ground Sanitary

4" no-hub bands

3"x2" san tee

Domestic Water L copper w/sweat fittings

See attached sheet for addition pricing/labor























           

                                                                       
B R A N C H  -  O H I O
M I D W E S T  D I S T R I C T ,  O H  
( 5 1 3 )  7 7 1 - 6 0 0 0

THE GEILER COMPANY

6561 GLENWAY AVE CINCINNATI, OH 45211-0324 Nobody expects more from us than we do©

Bid ID BPLB20220100008575 Issue Date: 02/01/2024 Version: 1.04

Job Name Beechwood ISD Independent Schools Phase 6B Addition & 
Renovations - Fort Mitchell Salesperson: Adam Napier

Location 54 Beechwood Rd, Fort Mitchell, KY 41017, USA

             

PAGE 1 of 3

PN IMAGE MFC DESCRIPTION SPEC QTY U/M UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE

S1 SINK

ELRAD191855MR2 ELKAY SINK BOWL 1 EA $495.45 $495.45

C8451E64VPABCP CHICAGO DECK MOUNTED FAUCET/EYEWASH ONE 
HANDLE

1 EA $757.11 $757.11

PFWTS PROFLO CHROME FLAT GRID STRAINER 1 EA $16.23 $16.23

PFTPB100 PROFLO 1-1/2X4 17GA FLG TAILPIECE CP 1 EA $3.89 $3.89

PFPTB107 PROFLO 1-1/2 17GA P TRAP CP 1 EA $20.11 $20.11

PFXCAC32C PROFLO LEAD LAW COMPLIANT 5/8 OD X 3/8 OD 
COMMERCIAL SUPPLY SPLY STOP ST

2 EA $8.67 $17.34

PFX146322 PROFLO LF 3/8 C X 1/2 FIP 12 SS SINK SUPPLY 2 EA $3.71 $7.42

PFE7 PROFLO 5/8" OD CP SHALLOW ESC FLANGE 2 EA $0.28 $0.56

Subtotal: $1,318.11

FD1 FLOOR DRAIN

https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD0xOTcxMTAzJTI2cGFydG5vPUVMUkFEMTkxODU1TVIy
https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD00MzE0NTclMjZwYXJ0bm89UEZXVFM%3d
https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD0xODg1MzE4JTI2cGFydG5vPVBGVFBCMTAw
https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD0xNjE5MDQwJTI2cGFydG5vPVBGUFRCMTA3
https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD0zODc5MDk0JTI2cGFydG5vPVBGWENBQzMyQw%3d%3d
https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD0zODY2MzUzJTI2cGFydG5vPVBGWDE0NjMyMg%3d%3d
https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD0yNjA5ODclMjZwYXJ0bm89UEZFNw%3d%3d


PAGE 2 of 3

WFD104A57 WATTS FINISHED AREA FLOOR DRAIN W/ 5" ROUND 
NB STRAINER - 4" , TRAP PRIMER TAPPING

1 EA $83.46 $83.46

Grand Total (Sales Tax Not Included): $1,401.57

https://www.bidtracer.com/secure/login.aspx?ble=dXNlcm5hbWU9UkA3Nzc3ODYzODEmcGFzc3dvcmQ9bThHVG4yeDlTQmczbzVIJlJldHVyblVSTD1maWxlLmFzcHg%2fdHlwZT12aWV3c3BlY3NoZWV0JTI2TVBJRD03NTIzNjA3JTI2cGFydG5vPVdGRDEwNEE1Nw%3d%3d


PAGE 3 of 3

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE 
PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED 
OTHERWISE.

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal 
laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's 
terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at 
https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale. Govt Buyers: All items quoted are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water 
systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable 
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.

COVID-19 ORDER: ANY REFERENCE TO OR INCORPORATION OF EXECUTIVE ORDER 14042 AND/OR THE EO-IMPLEMENTING FEDERAL CLAUSES (FAR 
52.223-99 AND/OR DFARS 252.223-7999) IS EXPRESSLY REJECTED BY SELLER AND SHALL NOT APPLY AS SELLER IS A MATERIALS SUPPLIER AND 
THEREFORE EXEMPT UNDER THE EXECUTIVE ORDER. Buyer shall accept delivery of products within 60 days of Seller receiving the products at Seller's 
warehouse. If Buyer causes or requests a delay in delivery of the products, Buyer may be subject to storage fees and additional costs caused by such 
delay. Seller reserves the right to requote the products and reschedule the delivery date, subject to manufacturer's lead times and price increases, if 
Buyer is unable to accept delivery within 60 days.



                                                  2/1/2024                                        

Subject: Beechwood PR #50 Plumbing Insulation Quote 

We propose to complete insulation for the above job as described below for the sum of: $ 405.00 

Exclusions:  

Overtime 

Fire Stopping / labeling 

Lift / Scaffolding 

Electrical Heat Tracing (assumed to be provided and installed by others) 

Our price is based on the following: 

• Insulating domestic hot / cold water lines to new sink in room 209 per drawing 

 

** This Price is good for 30 days** 

 Please feel free to call if you have any questions! 

 

Thanks, 

Jeff Wilkening 

 

Vertex Mechanical Insulation LLC 

1020 Mehring Way W 

Cincinnati, Oh 45203 

Cell: 513.478.0630 

jwilkening@vertex-insulation.com 

 

 

 



December 4, 2003

University Of Cincinnati

Date: September 11, 2023

TO: Codell Construction Job Name:

4475 Rockwell Rd. Schools Phase 6B

Winchester, KY 40391

Geiler Job# 22-079

ATTN: Heath Preston

#3

Relocate existing 2" pipe in the old theater 

826$           

Please refer to the above PROPOSAL NUMBER when sending any correspondence or

change orders related to this project.

We will proceed with the entire scope of this proposed work after you sign below, verbally authorize, or issue 

a change order as you require.  Accordingly, be advised that we will progress bill this work each month.

Accepted By:

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

Respectfully submitted,  

Mike Weberding

The Geiler Company - Project Manager

(513) 574-1200 ex. 1014

Mweberdiing@geiler.com

Beechwood Independent

       CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 

TOTAL THIS PROPOSAL

__________________________________

__________________________________

mailto:Mweberdiing@geiler.com


6561 Glenway Avenue 

P.O. Box 11324

Cincinnati, Ohio 45211-0324

  The Geiler Company  (513) 574-1200  Fax (513) 574-0996

GEILER COMPANY CHANGE PROPOSAL PRICING SUMMARY SHEET

JOB #: 22-079 DATE: 9/11/2023

JOB NAME: 

CHANGE DESCRIPTION:  

TRADE: Plumber  

 MATERIAL LABOR TOTAL

EQUIPMENT & MATERIALS   (See Attached Break Down) 46.75$          

 PLUMBER 8.0 HRS @ $66.92 $535.36

PIPEFITTER HRS @ $66.92 $0.00

MES HRS @ $66.92 $0.00

Electrician HRS @ $66.92 $0.00

CORRDINATION / SUPERVISION HRS @ $100.00 $0.00

 (MATERIAL & LABOR) SUBTOTAL: $46.75 $535.36 $582

SUB-CONTRACTORS

SHEET METAL $0.00

TEMPERATURE CONTROL $0.00

INSULATION $0.00

BIM $0.00

EXCAVATION & BACKFILL $0.00

SUBTOTAL: $0.00

0%            SUB-PROFIT $0.00

(SUB-CONTRACTS) TOTAL: $0.00 $582

TRAVEL PAY $0.00

FRINGE & H.W.P. & E. PLUMB (INCLUDED ABOVE) $0.00

FRINGE & H.W.P. & E. FITTER (INCLUDED ABOVE) $0.00

SS/INS. 535.36$            @ 25% $133.84

(INS. & FRINGE) SUBTOTAL: $133.84 $716

OVERHEAD @ 5.00% $35.80

EXPENDABLES @ 0.00% $0.00

PROFIT @ 10.00% $71.60

(OVERHEAD & PROFIT) SUBTOTAL: $107.39 $823

PERMIT

SALES TAX $46.75 X 6.00% $2.81

BOND $0.00 X 0.00% $0.00

TRUCKING $0.00

SUPPORT GENERAL CONDITIONS

SUBTOTAL: $2.81 $3

SUBTOTAL : $826

$0

TOTAL PRICE $826

Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B 

Geiler CO Form Page 1 of 1 P-14155-3



ESTIMATE SHEET          SECT. NO.   PAGE NO. MATERIAL  46.75$           

PLUMBER -                 @ -$               

FITTER @ $

JOB:    Beechwood Phase 6B 22-079 INSURANCE $

SUBJECT: 

ESTIMATOR: Mike Weberding DATE 9/11/2023 TOTAL 46.75$           

   

QUAN. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE LABOR EXT. LABOR

$0.00 0.00

2 9.43$         $18.86 0.00

2 2" PVC 45 2.10$         $4.20 0.00

1 2" PVC 90 2.25$         $2.25 0.00

12 Feet of 2" PVC pipe 1.46$         $17.52 0.00

1 3.92$         $3.92 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

$0.00 0.00

TOTAL FORWARD $46.75 0

LOCATION:       Fort Mitchell, KY

2" Proflex bands

Foot of 4" PVC pipe
























